OP \$940.00.00 97073610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI76407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RGA ZASANA LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RGA VDOMUS LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RGA PROSUMER'S CHOICE LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RGA KERNKRAFT LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RGA HAMILTON HILLS LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RGA HALLOPS LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RGA GEEKDIGG LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RGA GALLERIA LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION 2LB DEPOT LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION WHOLE HOUSEWARES LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION WHOLE HOUSEWARES LLC
Street Address:	801 BARTON SPRINGS RD.
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78704
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6760366	DORENCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 008392 FRAME: 0291

900838702

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6760367	DORENCE
Registration Number:	6768118	DORENCE
Registration Number:	6894143	WOOD GRIP
Registration Number:	4966640	WOOD GRIP
Registration Number:	6209315	AVIANO HARDWARE
Registration Number:	5473531	WOOD GRIP
Registration Number:	5610977	DORENCE
Registration Number:	6836916	VDOMUS
Registration Number:	4525555	VDOMUS
Registration Number:	6632167	TUNEPHONIK
Registration Number:	5260338	WORK. LIVE. TRAVEL. EASIER.
Registration Number:	5030689	PROSUMER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	4811733	TUNEPHONIK
Registration Number:	3531370	ALERATEC
Registration Number:	6143371	ZENFINIT
Registration Number:	6397282	CLOUD 9
Registration Number:	5770933	END2END
Registration Number:	5610703	DIVIDE & CONQUER
Registration Number:	5610717	RDN
Registration Number:	5496128	ROOM/DIVIDERS/NOW
Registration Number:	5472514	HAMILTON HILLS
Registration Number:	5946067	HALLOPS
Registration Number:	6865661	GEEKDIGG
Registration Number:	6865667	GEEKDIGG
Registration Number:	4588031	GEEKDIGG
Registration Number:	5710770	VP HOME
Registration Number:	5429975	VP HYDRO2O
Registration Number:	5671027	VP TEK
Registration Number:	5499222	VP FRESH
Registration Number:	5129064	DAWHUD DIRECT
Registration Number:	3618966	UNCLE JERRY'S T'S
Registration Number:	5295096	2LB DEPOT
Registration Number:	5104210	2LB DEPOT
Registration Number:	6315468	CHUI
Registration Number:	6725767	EAST CREEK
Registration Number:	6313536	WHOLE HOUSEWARES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122697722

Email: info@e-cabilly.com
Correspondent Name: Yael Rouach Cabilly
Address Line 1: 101 West 67 Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cabilly

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shahak Netz
SIGNATURE:	Shahak Netz
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Razor Group Acquisition Whole Housewares LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor) (1)#page1.tif source=Razor Group Acquisition Whole Housewares LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor) (1)#page2.tif source=Razor Group Acquisition Whole Housewares LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor) (1)#page3.tif source=Razor Group Acquisition Whole Housewares LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor) (1)#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RGA ZASANA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RGA VDOMUS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RGA PROSUMER'S CHOICE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY,

"RGA KERNKRAFT LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RGA HAMILTON HILLS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY,

"RGA HALLOPS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RGA GEEKDIGG LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RGA GALLERIA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION 2LB DEPOT LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION WHOLE HOUSEWARES LLC"

UNDER THE NAME OF "RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION WHOLE HOUSEWARES

LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

Authentication: 204763220

Date: 12-07-23

5579874 8100M SR# 20234159055

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 11:23

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023.

CELARYS OF CO.

5579874 8100M SR# 20234159055

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffray W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204763220

Date: 12-07-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:23 AM 12/07/2023
FILED 11:23 AM 12/07/2023
SR 20234159055 - File Number 5579874

DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Of RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION 2LB DEPOT LLC, RGA GALLERIA LLC, RGA GEEKDIGG LLC, RGA HALLOPS LLC, RGA HAMILTON HILLS LLC, RGA KERNKRAFT LLC, RGA PROSUMER'S CHOICE LLC, RGA VDOMUS LLC, AND RGA ZASANA LLC INTO RAZOR GROUP ACQUISITION WHOLE HOUSEWARES LLC

The undersigned limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") which is to merge are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization	Type of Entity
Razor Group Acquisition Whole Housewares LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Razor Group Acquisition 2LB Depot LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Galleria LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA GeekDigg LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Hallops LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Hamilton Hills LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Kernkraft LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Prosumer's Choice LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Vdomus LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RGA Zasana LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved and executed in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq. by each of the Constituent Entities.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity is Razor Group Acquisition Whole Housewares LLC.

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of the surviving entity shall be its certificate of formation.

FIFTH: The merger shall be effective on December 31, 2023.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving entity is 801 Barton Springs Road, Austin, Texas 78704.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of the other Constituent Entities.

Razor Group Acquisition Whole Housewares LLC

By:

Name: Christoph Felix Gamon

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008392 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 03/07/2024